
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION 
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND  21204 

Contract No. 19007 SX0 
Patapsco Sewershed Task D Structural Rehabilitation 

Job Order No. 231-201-0077-7207 
Workday No. 010777207 

Catonsville, Arbutus, Lansdowne, & Security – District 1c1, 13c1 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

DATE: 4/23/2025 

Contact: Barb Wentworth, 410-887-3531, bwentworth@baltimorecountymd.gov 

To All Bidders 

This addendum is hereby made a part of the Proposal and the Special Provisions, and is 
hereby incorporated into the Contract. Should this addendum conflict with any portion of 
the Special Provisions, the Proposal, or any prior addenda, this addendum shall supersede 
and control.  

Please note the attached changes, corrections, and/or information in connection with the 
contract and submit bids and be otherwise governed accordingly. 

For Your Information 

Attached are the pre-bid meeting minutes along with the list of attendees held on 
Wednesday, April 23, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M. EST. via WebEx. 

Attachments – 2 

Please sign below acknowledging receipt of this addendum and return with your bid. 

________________________________ __________________________________ 
Company Name  Signature 

mailto:bwentworth@baltimorecountymd.gov


Contract No. 19007 SX0 
Addendum No. 1 

April 23, 2025 

PATAPSCO SEWERSHED STRUCTURAL REHABILITATION 
CONTRACT NO. 19007 SXO 

JOB ORDER NO. 231-201-0077-7207 
PRE-BID MEETING MINUTES 

 
On April 23, 2025, at 10:00 AM, a virtual pre-bid meeting was conducted for Contract 

19007 SXO Patapsco Sewershed Rehabilitation. 
 
 A listing of those in attendance may be found on the sign-in sheet that is included in 

Addendum 1. 
 
The meeting began with an introduction of the Contract by Matte Leone followed by a 

description of the project by David A. Bayer.   
 
Shane Harbo discussed the Prevailing Wage requirements. 
 
Matt Leone discussed the WBE MBE requirements. Gary Brown, Warren Squirewell, and 

Andrea Williams are the contacts for MBE/WBE. 
 
Questions should be sent to Barbara Wentworth Bwentworth@baltimorecountymd.gov 

and David A. Bayer dbayer@baltimorecountymd.gov. 
 

o The meeting is being recorded. 
o Send your contact information to Barbara Wentworth. 
o Sign-in sheet with the list of attendees will be included in Addendum 1. 
o Consent Decree Project. 
o Prevailing Wage Project. 
o Web Portal Project. 
o 850 Calendar Day Contract. 
o Work Classification F6. 
o Cost Group “G”. 
o MBE/WBE Goal 20%. 
o Drawing Number 2017-0694 thru 0910. 
o Approximately 104,000 Linear Feet of 8” through 33” CIPP.  
o Open Cut Point Repairs, Spot Repairs, Lateral Seals, and 8,100 Vertical Feet of 

Manhole Lining. 
o Submittals must be provided in a timely manner. 
o Contractor shall demonstrate experience. 
o Infiltration and curing: Water cure shall be used. Steam can be used, however 

permission must be requested. 
o There is permitting, work on BCPS property, and Right of Entry requirements. 
o Addendum 1 will be issued with a list of the Pre-Bid Attendees.  
o Last day for questions will be 4/29/2025. 
o Bid Opening Date is scheduled for 5/13/2025.  
o A SWPPP is included in the Contract Documents for information. The County does 

not intend to be responsible for permitted activities onsite. The successful Bidder 
shall be held accountable and shall assume all roles and responsibilities for 
compliance with the terms of the permit We will try and coordinate a SWPPP with 
the Contractor. 

 
No Questions were asked by the prospective bidders during the Pre-Bid Meeting. 
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ATTENDANCE SHEET PLEASE PRINT 

Project Name: Patapsco Sewershed Task D Structural Rehabilitation 
Contract Number: 19007 SX0 
Work Day Number: 010777207 
Job Order Number: 231-201-0077-7207
Date Held:    Wednesday, April 23, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. EST

Present Name Representing Phone # Email Address 
√ Matt Leone BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 mleone@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Kenny Green BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 krgreen@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Andre Bivins BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 abivins@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Timothy Byrd BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 tbyrd1@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Barb Wentworth BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 bwentworth@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Dave Bayer BC-DPWT-Sewer Design Section 410-887-3781 dbayer@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Karen Lewis BC-DPWT-Sewer Design Section 410-887-3781 kcomer@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Katie Hearn Whitman Requardt & Associates, LLP 410-235-3450 khearn@wrallp.com 

√ Renee Scott Whitman Requardt & Associates, LLC 724-779-7940
724-687-8110

rscott@wrallp.com 

James Tudor BC-Economic Development 410-887-3004 jtudor@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Shane Harbo BC-Economic Development 410-887-3213 sharbo@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Stacey Vansant Contractor Compliance and Monitoring 410-916-6530 svansant@ccmilcop.com 

Warren Squirewell BC-MWBE Office 410-887-3415 wsquirewell@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Gary Brown BC-MWBE Office 410-887-3557 Gbrown1@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Andrea Williams BC-MWBE Office 410-887-3665 awilliams7@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Craig Heller Spiniello Companies 410-235-0094 cheller@spinielloco.com 

√ Aaron Clinton Inliner Solutions, Estimator 240-855-5159 Aaron.Clinton@puriscorp.com 

√ Ashden Middlebrooks Inliner Solutions, DBE Coordinator 240-855-5159 Ashden.Middlebrooks@puriscorp.com 

√ Sean McGlumphy Inliner Solutions, Business Development 240-855-5159 Sean.McGlumphy@puriscorp.com 

Contract No. 19007 SX0
Addendum No. 1

April 23, 2025
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